



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 12 OF 2026.

Varnan Rajesh Bhai Vanzara and others.

-VERSUS-

Roshani Varnan Vanzara.

Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders

Shri P. Chaudhary, Advocate for Petitioners.

CORAM : M.M. NERLIKAR, J.

DATE : JANUARY 28, 2026.

Heard.

2. Issue notice to the respondent, returnable
on 25.02.2026.

JUDGE