



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

Criminal Writ Petition No.12/2026
Varnan and others V Roshani

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
 appearances, Court's orders of directions
 and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. Prashatn Chaudhary, Advocate for petitioners.
 Mr. PV. Kavishwar, Advocate for respondent.

CORAM : M. M. Nerlikar, J.
DATE : 25-02-2026.

Mr. Kavishwar, learned Counsel submits that he has instructions to appear on behalf of the respondent. He submits that he will file his vakalatnama within a period of one week.

2. List the matter on 13-03-2026.

(M.M. Nerlikar, J.)