



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.12 OF 2026.

Varnan Rajeshbhai Vanzara and others.

-VERSUS-

Roshni Varnan Vanzare

Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders

Shri K.S. Dhoble, Advocate h/f. Shri P. Chaudhary, Advocate for
Petitioners.

CORAM : M.M. NERLIKAR, J.

DATE : MAY 05, 2026.

Heard.

2. The learned Counsel for petitioners submits
that the matter is settled before the trial Court, and
therefore, nothing survives in the present petition. He
therefore, seeks permission to withdraw the same.

3. Permission granted. Writ Petition is disposed
of as withdrawn.

JUDGE